Dy-Mark Australia Pty Ltd — Flaw Chek Step 3 Remover

Flawchek Step 3 Remover Photo
FlawChek Kit Photograph

Identifying features

SKU
19013503 (Single unit), 19013599 (4 Part Kit)

What are the defects?

Two batches of the product (36919 and 37449) may contain an incorrect gasket that is incompatible with the contents of the product.

What are the hazards?

The gasket deteriorates to the point where the product can leak or leak upon activation - this can occur 3-4 months after manufacture. If affected aerosol spray is used, the can may release all of the contents of the can in an uncontrollable continuous flow until the can empties. This presents a risk of users coming into contact with the product.

What should consumers do?

Consumers should check the batch number of the product. If affected batches are found (36919 and 37449), immediately cease use and isolate the cans.

For further information, contact Dy-Mark Customer Service on 1300 396 275 or email sales@dymark.com.au or go to https://www.dymark.com.au/

Traders who sold this product

Blackwoods, and other industrial resellers, wholesalers and hardware and trade outlets

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 18 May 2018 - 27 September 2018

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission